CH \$65.00 1955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor identified in the assignment from Porsche Design Produkte Vertriebs GmbH to Dr. Ing. h. c. F. Porsche AG previously recorded on Reel 003010 Frame 0032. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor was Porsche Design Management GmbH (then an Austria LLC, now FaPo Beteiligungen GmbH, a German corporation)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Porsche Design Management GmbH		11/21/2013	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Ing. h. c. F. Porsche AG
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1
City:	70435 Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1955838	ROADSTER
Registration Number:	1110876	PD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.813.5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph gerber/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0447 source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page6.tif source=Signed Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment (F2078668x96B9E)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0448 07-21-2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of	he attached original documents of copy mercor.
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102795262 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Porsche Design Produkte Vertriebs GmbH	Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche AG
	Porscheplatz 1
☐ Individual ☐ Association	70435 Stuttgart
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	Germany
Other - German Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗹 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance;	☐ Limited Partnership
•	☐ Corporation
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other - German Joint Stock Company
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	pang.
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes 🗆 No
Fundam Datas Massambar 31, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
	N. N
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s):)
March Control of the Control of the	
78/104957	1111111
Option (1997)	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:, Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$390.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	06.1446 II To
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210-2600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
:	6 / 5
Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.	July 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
To	al number of pages comprising cover sheet:

07/20/2004 METACHE 00000091 061446 78104937

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 350.00 DA CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of November 21, 2003, Porsche Design Management GmbH (now

FaPo Beteiligungen GmbH as a result of a merger into Porsche Design Produkte Vertriebs

GmbH on January 14, 2004 and subsequent name change to FaPo Beteiligungen GmbH), a

corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with an address of Kronenstraße 32, 70174

Stuttgart/Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor

listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

AND WHEREAS, Dr. Ing. h. c. F. Porsche AG, a German joint stock company,

located and doing business at Porscheplatz 1, 70435 Stuttgart, Germany ("Assignee"), acquired

said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of November 21,

2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that on November 21, 2003 it assigned to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

FaPo Beteiligungen GmbH (previously known as Porsche Design Produkte Vertriebs GmbH and the surviving entity from a merger with Porsche Design

Management GmbH)

Name: Dr. Oliver Porsche

Title: Geschäftsführer / CEO

Dated: 24/10/2016

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
ROADSTER	1955838
CJ.	1110876

(3020)763028 (-)

RECORDED: 10/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0451